502229813 02/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David GROSSO	01/16/2013
Cedric BOISSIERE	01/16/2013
Clement SANCHEZ	01/16/2013
Pierre Antoine ALBOUY	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6)
Street Address:	4 Place Jussieu
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75005

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 rue Michel-Ange
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS-SUD 11
Street Address:	15 avenue Georges Clemenceau
City:	Orsay Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	91405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13810054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0926 502229813

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ecoimin@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q201024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elda M. Coimin, New Apps. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q201024_ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0927

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, 1. David GROSSO

- 2. Cédric BOISSIERE
- 3. Clément SANCHEZ
- 4. Pierre Antoine ALBOUY

Method for	depositing a layer on the surface of a substrate
therefor on	; and
Whereas,	1. UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (Paris 6) 4 Place Jussieu – 75005 PARIS (FRANCE) 2.CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE 3 rue Michel Ange – 75016 PARIS (FRANCE)

3. UNIVERSITE PARIS-SUD 11

15 avenue Georges Clemenceau - 91405 ORSAY CEDEX (FRANCE)

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

1/ we hereby a	authorize and request or	ar attorneys SUGH	RUE MION, PLLC	of 2100
Pennsylvania Avenu	e, NW, Washington, I	OC 20037-3213 to	insert here in pa	rentheses
(Application num	ber PCT/EP 201	1/061850, and	Confirmation	number
13/810,054	, filed <u>Janua</u> ı	y 14, 2013	,) the application	number
and filing date of said	l application when know	n.		
Date:		and the same of th		
16101/2014	s/ David GROSSO	44	3	•
Date:				
2110010 10	(OULL DOIGOTEDE	nethern a		
16/01/2013	s/ Cearic BUISSIERE		(Electric rest of residences, a succession assumptions)	
Date:			Contract of the contract of th	Managar och sikanos i kangar och
Date:	s/ Clément SANCHEZ	Olefo	3	201000000000000000000000000000000000000
Date:		Oefo		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 02/13/2013